Annex no. 2

Fees structure for Kurdistan Region

1. Fees for goods conformity assessment and issuance of certificates of conformity

	Applicable fees	Minimum fees	Maximum
	USD	USD	
	320	320	320
	320 + 0.4% (Az-80000)	320	800
•	800+0.30%(A3-200000)	800	3200 4
	3200+0.15%(A4-1000000)	3200	180001

^{*} Laboratory testing fees are not included in article (1) above, hence it depending on the type of product, the technical specifications and the testing requirements according to the applicable standard.

2-Fees for inspection at Kurdistan Region border points to be paid either abroad by the exporter locally, at the border or inside Kurdistan Region, by the freight forwarder / importer or any of Party.

Applicable fees per container or truck or shipment less than container/ truck load 65 USD

3-Fees for destination inspection vehicles in the Vehicles Inspection Station whenever those are Implement in the country

	Net fees per vehicles
	USD
New ver	40
Used veh	55

*Declared value of shipment is the value of goods without customs, insurance and freight charges,

All the above Fees are net and exclude any taxes which may need to be imposed (such as Value Added Tax).

All the above mentioned fees are fixed and therefore cannot be increased for decreased by the Inspecting com

- My

Page 8 of 8

Annex no, 2

Fees structure

1. Fees for goods conformity assessment and issuance of certificates of conformity

Declared value of shipment* USD	Applicable fees USD	Minimum fees USD	Maximum fees USD
$A_1 = up \text{ to } 80000$	320	320	320
$A_2 = 80001 - 200000$	320 + 0.4% (A ₂ - 80000)	320	800
$A_3 = 200001 - 1000000$	800 + 0.3% (A ₃ - 200000)	800	3200
A ₄ = 1000000 & above	3200 + 0.15% (A ₄ - 1000000)	3200	,,,,,

- 1- Laboratory testing fees are not included in article (1) above, hence it depending on the type of product, the technical specifications and the testing requirements according to the applicable standard.
- 2- Fees for inspection at Iraqi border points.

Declared value of shipment * . USD	Applicable fees USD per container or truck	
Up to 5000)	50	
5001-10000	75	
More than 10000	100	
Applicable fee for Sea Bulk (Commodities)	USD 250 (two hundred fifty US Dollars) per Cargo	

3- Fees for vehicle inspection

	Net fees per vehicles	
,	USD	
	40	New vehicles
	55	Used vehicles

*Declared value of shipment is the value of goods without customs, insurance and freight charges.

All the above Fees are not and exclude any taxes which may need to be imposed (such as Value Added Tax).